	He Conce	1 and We 3	898 . V	Db) GIKK	
INS. CASE OWNER	Kenneh	CC AlG1801 ASSIGNM	ETTE	7 71	17/18
Surveyor	Frank		-114	Date / Time / Registered in Merimen:	11/2/18
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE			-	
	SUC	1984r	CONT. NO.	MILLEMIA	54
Insured Vehicle No			Claim No.	GAAAA	
Name of Insured	U	A.	Policy No.	HOWDH	227
Insured Tel No.	1	HP:	Make / Model	Handu	HEH C
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A : 76 7 18	Place of Accide	INT NEWTON C	- Source
Is driver the owner	YES (NO)	Nature of Accident :			
If NO. Driver Nan	ne/ Age: marvilo ( ) M	early slo letintiasam i	OI GIA REPOR	T: (YE) / NO : TP GIA REP	ORT: (ES) NO
Driver Tel	No.:	(V/L: YES) NO)	Insured Liability	y: % Final ?	Yes / No
SIT 6418	k .				
1010.00			(C. C. C		
INSRS: W	INSR:	D O	INSRS: WSP:	INS WS	SRS:
Tet: NN	To: WSP:	15—21	Tel:	Tel	
Liability: PM	Tel:	10.0	Liability:	100	bility:
RMKS:	RMK:	s u	RMKS:	RM	tks:
Date Time					
10/18	317 40 18 5-4	YIL 1954 K-4		STAGE	DATE/PIC
- 101.0				Non-Reporting lir (1st): Non-Reporting lir (2nd):	
M				Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
01.1				Notification ltr (if non-pickup):	**
MATIA	40 5010	at love		After call lir to Of:	(Byemail)
8 4 19 -	- Marian Control	H lane.		Documentation Check List: 1	
	Sent latter -			Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	
-14114	92	1/		After call lir to Of:	
4 9/18 -	Hogydenes -	(mr-(1),		Authorisation To Act	
05-09-18	RALLAND SECRETATION	OF AMELIANCE FACTS. TO S	SEPTON S MUSE	Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill:	
93591510		O CANDRETE PROOF FROM		Car Rental Invoice:	
	TO SUPPORT THEIR RES	pertiveview so so Liabil	UTY IS BEST	Towing Invoice	
	KETTLEMENT.	1		LTA/GIA:	
1.110	ra d	0 2 1 1		Medical Bill:	
3111111 -	100 -> 2 NO	ipi fodue		PIR:	
11/1/11				Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD	
				Payment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
				Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	\$\$ (	days) Reduction:	9	Email	Call []
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Dute/Time: (Arreed)	Confirm with	,	Email Cal	
358450	55 1792. 25	/ Asses (d) BOLA S/N No.: H	C.	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
LANGE CLORES	100 h 1 h 1	o days) XAIW		DODE	AA
Loss of Use (LOU):		days)		17	15177
Loss of Income (LQI):	100	t days)		- Color	
LOR only LOU only	LOR+LOU	LOR + LO Tick only one	ej		
GIA/LDA Search Medical:	55 7,45			1) Claim status: North Reje	act/Drivata Seeda
Medicat: Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent	Y	2) Report Format:	Programme, School
Legal Cost	85 —			3) Survey fee:	40
Total:	ss 2/20.20	Global Sum SS: 2120-00	)		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	an Francisco	Email Cal	
Payee 1:	557124 W	Name to BH Autu S	imas M	Y-David Lyd	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:	15		
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:			

ASS. REG. BY: REF: AIG- /	\(\frac{1}{2}\)
Menneth	ASSIGNMENT
From: Date:	
Estimated Cost	Veh No: 5/7 6918R Yr Regn: 12, 08
OD (TP) WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Type: M.Car/ M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover / Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	(4)
at Workshop m/s 3/4	Make: Mardo RX8 cc 1308
of	White AC: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured;	Sp.Reading 72585 T/Radio; Insured / Std / NI / NA
Policy No.	Eng/No:
Claims No.	CNO: \$23p . 301657
Sum Insured: Excess:	Och Good Fair / Poor / Burnt
(Client's Record)	Sleering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh;	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
	Modi: NII / STRIM, / STD A/Rim or
(Policy Condition)	Tyre Size: F: 245/40R18
Remark: The yeb had commenced to	A:
repair at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Ball or Market Value: 8 18k	TOYO/YOKO or
10.0	Eroni Rear
	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal O
Sal D. Tes Of No	L/Bal. 5 mm
Lucys Most, Tes or No	D.O.A. 28/7/18 D.O.I. 1/8/10
Sval.: Yes or No	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date:Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OU	nls by Luke
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
2/8 File poss to Corkering	Section doe to comision.
- I work	The second
115 \$7250 (Red # 6	163. FULLY
1 333 2130190	105-1965(1)
Onta/Tene, File Page 107 : Prell. Report	
II Final D	Days Of Repair:
Cata/Time, File Return to7	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Add Fee:	Transportation:
Add 188	)_5 - RSSI
Report Format:	: Interview (\$ ) Pixtos
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (5	Tech Invs (\$ ). Orans
	Weekend (\$
	TOTAL



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Section 2 - Continue Vision Co	ernationale Des Experts En Auton			
AIG.	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/LCR1801	3898/pb3		
	HENTON WAY #08 RTIS BUILDINGSI	8-16 NGAPORE 079120	Date: 31-07-2018			
1.		Policy Partice	ulars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM		
1.	Insured Veh.	SLK 1989R	Veh. Inspected	SLT 6918R		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	31/07/2018		
2.		Vehicle	Particulars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No. HIDDEN		Year of Reg.	Year of Reg.		
Chassis No.		Colour				
Odometer -		Steering				
Brakes		Modification				
	General					
3.		Co	onditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Des	cription of Damages			
5.		G	eneral Information			
	Accident Date	28/07/2018	Inspection Date			
	Survey held at	BH AUTO SERVICES PT				
	k = 444 (444 (444 (444 (444 (444 (444 (4	BLK 1 SIN MING INDUST SECTOR C #01-115 SINGAPORE 575636	RIAL ESTATE			
5a.			Remarks			

# BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

Blk 1, Sector C, Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-111 / 113 / 115 / 117 Singapore 575636 Tel: 6559 8944 / Fax: 6269 2404 Nos Norhone 11 Ly 83350/ Beany After Pains

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

AlG Building 78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore (079120)

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

Tel: 6419 3000 Fax: 6835 7416

DEAR SIR / MADAM :

ACCIDENT REPAIR ON: SLT6918R

MODEL: MAZDA RX-8 1.3A POLICY NO: GA289048/1 CHASSIS NO: SE3P301657 YEAR OF MANUFACTURE: 2008

DATE / TIME OF ACCIDENT: 28/07/2018 Time: 2110Hrs at Along Scotts Rd Twds Newton@Newton circus

THIRD PARTY VEHICLE NO: SLK1989R

Appended below are the estimated cost of repair and parts to be replaced for the above vehicle: -

	ment Of Parts	Quantity	Unit Price	Condition	Amount
S/N			S\$		o SS
1	Front fender LH	1	752.00	Dented	Ry 752.00 -
2	Front fender shield front section LH	1	139.00	Cut	139.00 K
3	Front fender shield rear section LH	1	159.00	Cut	Dir 159.00 -
4	Front fender shield clips	12	4.00	Necessary	Mc 48.00 L
5	Front fender lamp LH	1	187.00	Scratches	5- 187.00 ×
6	Front wheel rim LH	1	1,350.00	Torn	DU 1,350.00 -
7	Front absorber LH	1	420.00	Bented	£ 420.00 ≠
8	Front lower arm LH	1	576.00	Bented	JS 576.00 ★
9	Front knuckle arm LH	1	380.00	Bented	<b>ル</b> 380.00 ズ
10	Front knuckle arm bearing LH	1	672.00	Necessary	NA 672.00 X
11	Front tie rod LH	1	125.00	Bented	J→ 125.00 €
12	Front tie rod end LH	1	153.00	Bented	J. 5 153.00 ₹
13	Front door LH	1	1,225.00	Dented	Ry 1,225.00
14	Front door hinge upper LH	1	43.00	Bented	₹ 43.00 x
15	Front door hinge lower LH	1	43.00	Bented	# 43.00 K
16	Front door frame pillar sticker LH	1	93.00	Necessary	ra 93.00 -
17	Front door weatherstrip LH	1	108.00	Necessary	108.00 R
18	Rocker panel LH	1	950.00	Dented	P 950.00 X
	\$ 3627 - 200	(.		Sub-Total:	7,423.00
	A -0.		1100000	Sub-Total:	7,423.00

L=1-7 300/0		
\$3627-20%	Sub-Total:	7,423.00
1	Less: 20% discount -	1,484.60
= \$ 2901,60	Total Parts after 20% discount:	5,938.40

Special I	Vett It	ems
-----------	---------	-----

Anti-rust coating

Front tyre LH

3	80.00
1	285.00

\$60

Total Parts: 6,463.40

Date: 01/08/2018

Page: 1 of 2

Provide skill labour to remove all damage	d parts, panel beat , cut & weld	50	001
if necessary and align all panel and reins	tall all damaged parts.	1,250.00	0.00
			1
		1,250.00	0001
Remove and reinstall cushions, seats, bar or upholstery to facilitate repairs	ckrest, inner trim,garnish, roof lining and	مد 150.00	x
	echanism to new door/facilitate repair		
Provide skill labour to check and re-adjust	wheel alignment		
			001
Provide skill labour to remove and replace	balancing wheel rim with tyre		201
Total Labour:		3,150.00	•
\$ 1260	Total Parts & Labour:	9,613.40	
	GST 7%	672.94	
	Grand Total:	10,286.34	
	Estimate Repair Duration	10 days	
T VEHICLE OF : SLT6918R	Page: 2 of 2	5das	
	if necessary and align all panel and reins Provide skill labour & material to putty all respray with 2K paint with oven spray boo Provide skill labour to disconnect and che Remove and reinstall cushions, seats, bar or upholstery to facilitate repairs Dismantle and transfer door fittings and m Provide skill labour to check and re-adjust Provide skill labour to remove and replace Provide skill labour to remove and replace	If necessary and align all panel and reinstall all damaged parts.  Provide skill labour & material to putty all damaged parts & panel & to respray with 2K paint with oven spray booth facilities.  Provide skill labour to disconnect and check electrical wiring. Remove and reinstall cushions, seats, backrest, inner trim, garnish, roof lining and or upholstery to facilitate repairs.  Dismantle and transfer door fittings and mechanism to new door/facilitate repair. Provide skill labour to check and re-adjust wheel alignment. Provide skill labour to remove and replace/refit front LH undercarriage. Provide skill labour to remove and replace/balancing wheel rim with tyre.  Total Labour:  Total Parts & Labour: GST 7% Grand Total:	If necessary and align all panel and reinstall all damaged parts.  Provide skill labour & material to putty all damaged parts & panel & to respray with 2K paint with oven spray booth facilities  Provide skill labour to disconnect and check electrical wiring  Remove and reinstall cushions, seats, backrest, inner trim, garnish, roof lining and or upholstery to facilitate repairs  Dismantle and transfer door fittings and mechanism to new door/facilitate repair  Provide skill labour to check and re-adjust wheel alignment  Provide skill labour to remove and replace/refit front LH undercarriage  Provide skill labour to remove and replace/balancing wheel rim with tyre  Total Labour:  Total Parts & Labour:  GST 7%  Grand Total:  1.250.00  60.00  80.00  80.00  200.00  80.00  70.00  80.00  80.00  80.00  10.00  80.00  10

Yours sincerely, Part = \$ 2901.60 ESTIMATOR: WEN ZHENG Survey attended by: SIN = \$ 60.00 Kenners Name Labour: \$ 1260.00 Company Total: \$ 4221.60-20% Date Time 968,0663 Contact No : = \$ 3377.28 Email

# BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

Blk 1, Sector C , Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-111 / 113 / 115 / 117 Singapore 575636 Tel: 6559 8944 / Fax: 6269 2404

Not Nothonk

Date: 01/08/2018

Page: 1 of 2

#### AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

AIG Building

78 Shenton Way #08-16

Singapore (079120)

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

Tel: 6419 3000 Fax: 6835 7416

DEAR SIR / MADAM :

ACCIDENT REPAIR ON: SLT6918R

MODEL: MAZDA RX-8 1.3A POLICY NO: GA289048/1 CHASSIS NO: SE3P301657

YEAR OF MANUFACTURE: 2008

DATE / TIME OF ACCIDENT: 28/07/2018 Time: 2110Hrs at Along Scotts Rd Twds Newton@Newton circus

THIRD PARTY VEHICLE NO: SLK1989R

Appended below are the estimated cost of repair and parts to be replaced for the above vehicle: -

Replacer	nent Of Parts	Quantity	Unit Price	Condition	Amount	
S/N			S\$		A S\$	
1	Front fender LH	1	752.00	Dented	752.00	
2	Front fender shield front section LH	1	139.00	Cut	139.00	x
3	Front fender shield rear section LH	1	159.00	Cut	DIF 159.00	_
4	Front fender shield clips	12	4.00	Necessary	Mc 48.00	-
5	Front fender lamp LH	1	187.00	Scratches	√m 187.00	V
6	Front wheel rim LH	1	1,350.00	Torn	De 1,350.00	-
7	Front absorber LH	1	420.00	Bented	420.00	?
8	Front lower arm LH	1	576.00	Bented	576.00	7
9	Front knuckle arm LH	1	380.00	Bented	380.00	7
10	Front knuckle arm bearing LH	1	672.00	Necessary	672.00	7
11	Front tie rod LH	1	125.00	Bented	125.00	7
12	Front tie rod end LH	1	153.00	Bented	153.00	7
13	Front door LH	1	1,225.00	Dented	R 1,225.00	
14	Front door hinge upper LH	1	43.00	Bented	A 43.00	X
15	Front door hinge lower LH	1	43.00	Bented	A 43.00	X
16	Front door frame pillar sticker LH	1	93.00	Necessary	Ma 93.00	_
17	Front door weatherstrip LH	1	108.00	Necessary	108.00	7
18	Rocker panel LH	1	950.00	Dented	950.00	X

Sub-Total: 7,423.00
LEKK Auto Consultants hence national Parts after 20% discount: 1,484.60
the Repairer of the following: 5,938.40
To display damaged part(s) during resurvey:

#### Special Nett Items

- Anti-rust coating
- 2 Front tyre LH

Parts prices are subject to confirmation
Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
No illegal modification(s) in allowed
Supplementary item(s) must be resurgived and is subject to final approval from theusance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Total Parts:

6,463.40

1	harges For LH Side Portion  Provide skill labour to remove all damaged parts, panel beat, co	ut & weld	5000
3.5	if necessary and align all panel and reinstall all damaged parts.		1,250.00
2	Provide skill labour & material to putty all damaged parts & pane		/
	respray with 2K paint with oven spray booth facilities		1,250.00
3	Provide skill labour to disconnect and check electrical wiring		60.00 2
4	Remove and reinstall cushions, seats, backrest, inner trim,garni or upholstery to facilitate repairs	ish, roof lining and	150.00 X
5	Dismantle and transfer door fittings and mechanism to new doo	r/facilitate repair	80.00
6	Provide skill labour to check and re-adjust wheel alignment		80.00
7	Provide skill labour to remove and replace/refit front LH underca	arriage	200.00 2
8	Provide skill labour to remove and replace/balancing wheel rim	The state of the s	80.00 2
	Total Labour:		3,150.00
	Total	Parts & Labour:	9,613.40
	GST 7	7%	672.94
	Grand	d Total:	10,286.34
	Estimate Repair	Duration	18 days
	T. (T. 110) F. O. F. (O. T. 10)	Page: 2 of 2	Sday,
ACCIDEN	IT VEHICLE OF: SLT6918R	Page : 2 01 2	71
Remark:	Supplementary estimate will be raised in the event addition in the course of repair.	nal damaged parts are	e found
Yours sin	.0		

Survey attended by:

Name

Date

Email

Company

: Kennerk : UKIC : 1/8/18

Time : 1.05pm Contact No : 96810663

#### จะรักเวกาล

### > Back to OneMotoring

### Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Owner ID:

Vehicle Details Vehicle No.:

Vernore i vo.

Vehicle to be Exported:

Intended De-registration Date:

Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour: Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output:

Open Market Value: Original Registration Date: First Registration Date:

Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

The information contained herein is correct as at 30 Jul 2018

Foreign Identification Number

9076W

**SLT6918R** 

Yes

30 Jul 2018

MAZDA

RX-8 1.3 A White

2008

13B544608

SE3P301657

154.0 kW (206 bhp)

\$25,978.00

12 Dec 2008

LE DEC 2000

12 Dec 2008

4

\$25,978.00

Yes

11 Dec 2018

\$12,989.00

11 Dec 2018

A - Car (1600cc & below)

10

\$7,721.00

\$280.00

\$13,269.00

MART.COM

Login Sign up

ew Cars.

Used Cern

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Resources





Post an Advertisement Sell it yourself! Advertise it at just \$58 until it's SOLD!

12500 Downpayment Handly from 5888 Orwards, Lowest 2.68% PARKY Care Financing GV Credit Pte Ltd Sandy

New 5 Years Coc Renewal Hoves Stream 1.8/-



Browse by Category

7 vehicles

Post an Ad

Advertiser Login

Attake

Ways of Selling

Mazda RX-E

Price ANY Depreciation Anu

Reg Date 2008

Eng Cap

Mileage Any

Sort by Date Posted

Advanced Search 🙀

Any

Veh Type

Available

Status

Search Selection

Mazda RX-8

\$22,800

N.A

16-Dec-2008

1,308 cc

218,000 km

Available Sports

▼ 20 results/page

Fully Overhaul Engine And Gearbox. Service Records And Custom Tune At MG. Custom Sprayed Matt Black. No Consignment And Dealers.

Posted: 29-3,6-2018 Tags: 2008 Mazda RX-8, Mazda RX-8, Mazdo, RX-8, Used Mazda

Mazda RX-8 1.3A (New 5-yr COEL

Mazda RX-8 Type 5 1.3M

\$39,000

\$7,800 /vt

20-Aug-2008

1.308 oc

114,800 km

Available

SECTION AND

(intelligence)

100 KG Lighter And 20 BHP More, 170 BHP/ton, Powerful And Responsive, ECU Remapped, New Facelift Model, R-magic Full Bodyfit, 18" Genuine Advan RS Rims, Twin Knight Sport Legal Exhaust, Carbon Fiber 8....

Postedt 20-Jul-2018 Tags: 2018 Mazda KK-6, Mazda KK-6, Mazda KK-8, Used Mazda



Mazda RX-8 1.3A (New 10-yr COE)

\$60,000

\$6,000 /yr

01-Sep-2008

1.308 cc

116,000 km

Available

Extremely Well Taken Care Of By Previous Owner! With New Leather Upholstery! RX-8 Is One Of The Most Unique And Practical Coupe With 4 Doors That You Don't Want To Missed! Flexible Bank Or In House Lo...

Monster Motors Pte Ltd

Postett: 16-3-9-2016 Tags: 2006 Hazds RX-6, Hazds RX-6, Hazds RX-6, Used Mante



Marda RX-B 1.3A

\$23,888

NA

93-Oct-2008

1,306 cc

46,800 km

Available Sports

Only Owner Very Low Mileage 46,800km As I Drive Company Car. Original Imported From Japan M'z Customs Bodykit. These Similar Bodykits Outside Are My Replica Scriously, Please Do Not Compare My Car Wit...

Puster: 13-Jul-2018 Tags: 2008 Marcia RX-6, Marcia RX-8, Planda, RX-9, Used Marcia

Car Buying

Car Selling

Car Ownership

On The Hove

Lifestyle

Buy Tyres Drivet
 Latest Social Offers from Torquet

133,761 km

Cair Aftermarket

Mazda RX-B 1.3M Type S (COE \$67,000

Mazda RX-8 1.3M (COE till

\$6,980 /yr

1,308 cc

Sports

Depre At Only \$6.8k, Well Taken Care By Owner, Excellent Condition! Loan Available! Call Us Now To View This Beauty

Fosted: 14-Jun-2018 Tags: 2008 Mazda RX-B, Mazda RX-B, Muzdu, RR-E, Used Mazda



Mazda RX-8 1.3A

02/2028)

\$23,888

\$66,800

NA

\$7,000 /vr

13-Nov-2008

22-Feb-2008

21-Feb-2008

1,308 cc

1.308 cc

Sports

Available (CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE

(COMMUNICAL)

Available

Serviced Regularly At Rotary Specialist RMS, Very Well Maintained By Owner, Full Service Records Available, Perfect For CDE Renewal.

Posteri: 06-Jun-2018 Taga: 2008 Hunda KX-8, Hazda KX-8, Hasda, KX-8, Used Mazda

Available Sports

till 02/2028) Accident Free JDM RX8 Type 5, Well Taken Care Owner, Rarely Driven And Always Parked Under Shelter, Many Wear And Tear Parts Changed. New HID Head Light, New Battery, New Coolant Tank, New Fuel Valve ...

Monster Motors Pte Ltd.

2008 Marda RX-6, Hards RX-8, Marda, RX-8, Used Mards



From:

BHAS - Bernard Kee <bernard.kee@bhauto.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 7 August 2018 5:30 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); BHAS - Jacelyn Loh

Cc:

BHAS - Moo Wen Zheng; BHAS - Anthony Lau; Admin A

Subject:

RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLK1989R AND SLT6918R ON 28/07/2018 \*LKK REF: CC4/LCR18013898/Kpb3

### Dear Hsio Tong

Our insured driver reported that your client cut into his lane and hit our vehicle.

Kindly let us have evidences (ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) in order for us to look into the matter.

In that case we do it as 50/50 can?

Thank you

Best Regards,

Bernard Kee

# BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

(W) +65-6559 8945

(F) +65-6269 2404

(M) +65 9747 8383

Bernard.kee@bhauto.com.sg http://www.bhauto.com.sg

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 7 August 2018 5:14 PM

To: BHAS - Jacelyn Loh < jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sg>

Cc: BHAS - Moo Wen Zheng <wenzheng.moo@bhauto.com.sg>; BHAS - Anthony Lau

<anthony.lau@bhauto.com.sg>; BHAS - Bernard Kee <bernard.kee@bhauto.com.sg>; Admin A <admina@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE

SLK1989R AND SLT6918R ON 28/07/2018 \*LKK REF: CC4/LCR18013898/Kpb3

#### Without Prejudice

Hi Jacelyn,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear. Our insured driver reported that your client cut into his lane and hit our vehicle.

Kindly let us have evidences (ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) in order for us to look into the matter.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: BHAS - Jacelyn Loh < jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 7 August 2018 4:24 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: BHAS - Moo Wen Zheng <wenzheng.moo@bhauto.com.sg>; BHAS - Anthony Lau <anthony.lau@bhauto.com.sg>; BHAS - Bernard Kee <bernard.kee@bhauto.com.sg>

Subject: RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE

SLK1989R AND SLT6918R ON 28/07/2018

Dear Madam, urgent

Kindly advise on this liabilities status, thanks

Describe Circumst	DA 28/7/2018 at ithout 840 pm - AF I
10 tes	DRIVING alova BT THEFT FO
AVWAGAL	DENTON CHELL TO EXIT AT DEWTON I
	WHILE MANUBOURING CHE PENTON CIA
SLT 69	IRR QUENTLY out into my two
WHICH	WAR & STRAIGH LAND & NEWSON DENSE
51169	IFF ACULT NOW YEAR STENCETT IN IF
INMEAD	O RASHLY CHILDY WOO MIND
REPAILSE	OLY TRAFFIC INTERNAL BY MINE WAS ALL
CLARING D	
0716 RD	INEW TON OD ->
	THE STATE OF THE S
	1 1

Thank You & Best Regards, Jacelyn Loh

# BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

Address: Blk 1,Sector C, Sin Ming Industrial Estate

#01-111/113/115/117 Singaopre:575636

(T) +65-6559 8944 /8940 (F) +65-6515 3144 / +65-6269 2404

Email: Jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sg Website: http://www.bhauto.com.sg From: BHAS - Jacelyn Loh

Sent: Monday, 30 July 2018 5:49 PM

To: 'Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur' < Aashweenjeetkaur. Mithoosingh @aig.com >; Tan, Lily (AIG)

<Lilv.Tan@aig.com>; Fong, Andy-SY <Andy-SY.Fong@aig.com>; Kaur, Baljit <Baljit.Kaur@aig.com>;

Chin, Lee-Ying < Lee-Ying. Chin@aig.com>; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa

<NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com>; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran <a href="mran.Ishak@aig.com">! Lim, Sheng Yang">| Lim, Sheng Yang</a>

Sheng Yang Lim@aig.com>; Azlan, Syazairdina <Syazairdina Azlan@aig.com>; Chan, Yoke Shi

<yokeshi.chan@aig.com>

Cc: BHAS - Moo Wen Zheng <wenzheng.moo@bhauto.com.sg>; BHAS - Anthony Lau <anthony.lau@bhauto.com.sg>; BHAS - Bernard Kee <bernard.kee@bhauto.com.sg>

Subject: RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE

SLK1989R AND SLT6918R ON 28/07/2018

Dear sir / mdm.

We choose below surveyor: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Ps- vehicle currently IN our workshop.

Thank You & Best Regards,

Jacelyn Loh

# BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

Address: Blk 1, Sector C, Sin Ming Industrial Estate

#01-111/113/115/117 Singaopre:575636

(T) +65-6559 8944 /8940

(F) +65-6515 3144 / +65-6269 2404

Email: Jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sg Website: http://www.bhauto.com.sg

From: Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur < Aashweenjeetkaur. Mithoosingh @aig.com>

Sent: Monday, 30 July 2018 1:33 PM

To: BHAS - Jacelyn Loh < jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sg>

Ce: Tan, Lily (AIG) <Lily. Tan@aig.com>; Fong, Andy-SY <Andy-SY.Fong@aig.com>; Kaur, Baljit <Baljit.Kaur@aig.com>; Chin, Lee-Ying <Lee-Ying.Chin@aig.com>; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa

<NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com>; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran < Imran.Ishak@aig.com>; Lim, Sheng Yang

Sheng Yang Lim@aig.com>; Azlan, Syazairdina <Syazairdina Azlan@aig.com>; Chan, Yoke Shi

<yokeshi.chan@aig.com>

Subject: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE

SLK1989R AND SLT6918R ON 28/07/2018

#### Without Prejudice

Your Reference

: SLT6918R

Our Reference

: SLK1989R

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

Name of Surveyor	Company Name
Ken Wong	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Kumar Uthaya	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Fong Soon Yee	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat	Priority Services
Jimmy Lee	Priority Services
EC Looi	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Marcus Chua	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

#### Thanks and regards,

Aashweenjeet Kaur (Aashween) AIG Express Claims Adjuster II SG Claims Operations | AIG Shared Services

From: BHAS - Jacelyn Loh [mailto;jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sq]

Sent: Monday, July 30, 2018 1:05 PM

To: AIG SGP, Claims-Survey

Cc: BHAS - Moo Wen Zheng; BHAS - Anthony Lau; BHAS - Bernard Kee

Subject: pre repair inspection (OUR VEHICLE - SLT6918R / YOUR VEHICLE - VSLK1989R)

To: the officer in charge

Dear sir, mdm.

I would like to arrange surveyor on of the above mentioned accident vehicle.

Ps- vehicle currently not in our workshop.

Appreciate awaiting for your favourable reply asap. Please kindly assist.

Greatly appreciate it. Thank you and have a nice day

Thank You & Best Regards, Jacelyn Loh

# BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

Address: Blk 1, Sector C, Sin Ming Industrial Estate

#01-111/113/115/117 Singaopre:575636

(T) +65-6559 8944 /8940 (F) +65-6515 3144 / +65-6269 2404

Email: Jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sg Website: http://www.bhauto.com.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From:

Ng. Hai-Chuan <Hai-Chuan.Ng@aig.com>

Sent:

Monday, 20 August 2018 11:00 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject:

CLaim No: 2411522314SG

Dear both,

We refer to the above.

Please establish liability prior to settlement.

Thank you.

Regards,

Ng Hai Chuan AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way AIG Building #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +(65)6419 1994| Fax +68357416

Hal-Chuan.Ng@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From:

Ng, Hai-Chuan <Hai-Chuan.Ng@aig.com>

Sent:

Monday, 28 January 2019 3:32 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Ng, Grace-TA

Subject:

RE: Claim No: 2411522314SG \*LKK REF: CC4/LCR18013898/Kpb3

Importance:

High

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please proceed to settle at 50%.

Do note that Grace has taken over this matter from us.

Thank you.

Regards,

### Ng Hai Chuan

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way AIG Building #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +(65)6419 1994

Hai-Chuan.Ng@aig.com | www.aig.sg

AIG Asia Pacific won General Insurance Company of the Year at the 22nd Asia Insurance Industry Awards. Click here to find out more.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, January 28, 2019 3:00 PM

To: Ng, Hai-Chuan

Subject: RE: Claim No: 2411522314SG \*LKK REF: CC4/LCR18013898/Kpb3

Hi Mr Ng.

We refer to our below email.

Kindly let us have your instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 6 December 2018 12:18 PM

To: 'hai-chuan.ng@aig.com' <hai-chuan.ng@aig.com>

Subject: RE: Claim No: 2411522314SG \*LKK REF: CC4/LCR18013898/Kpb3

Hi Mr Ng.

We refer to our below email.

Kindly let us have your instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 3 November 2018 9:44 AM

To: 'hai-chuan.ng@aig.com' <hai-chuan.ng@aig.com>

Subject: RE: Claim No: 2411522314SG \*LKK REF: CC4/LCR18013898/Kpb3

Hi Mr Ng,

We refer to the above matter.

Third party reported that accident happened at Newton Flyover. There was no details on how the accident happen. Based on third party sketch plan, it seems like OID changed lane and hit onto his car.

OID reported that third party cut into his lane and resulted the accident.

There was no video footage from both parties.

Based on OID scene photo, the position of third party vehicle remained on lane 2 after collision which suggests that third party was on lane 2 before collision. Otherwise he should have remained on lane 3 after side swipe. The vehicle sustained denting indicate that it has received impact force from another party involved.

The above are merely an observation without any concrete evidence produced by either party. Therefore, we would like to propose 50/50 settlement.

Kindly let us have your comments/ instruction after reviewing the case.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Ng, Hai-Chuan < Hai-Chuan.Ng@aig.com > Sent: Monday, 20 August 2018 11:00 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Claim No: 2411522314SG

Dear both,

We refer to the above.

Please establish liability prior to settlement.

Thank you.

Regards,

Ng Hai Chuan

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way AIG Building #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +(65)6419 1994| Fax +68357416

Hai-Chuan.Ng@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies

or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

# BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BLK 1 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR C #01-115 SINGAPORE 575636

Tel: 6559 8944 Fax: 6269 2404

CO. REG. NO. 200917512K GST REG NO. 200917512K

#### PLEASE QUOTE OUR FILE REFERENCE WHEN REPLYING

Your Reference: SLK1989R Our Reference: SLT6918R

Date: 07/09/2018

M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120 BY EMAIL ONLY

Attention: Claims Department

CLAIMANT: HAND GREGORY LEWIS

PROPERTY DAMAGED CLAIM ARISING FROM A ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ON 28/07/2018 ALONG SCOTT RD TWDS NEWTOW @ NEWTON CIRCUS INVOLVING VEHICLE NO SLT6918R & SLK1989R

We act for HAND GREGORY LEWIS who was the owner of motor vehicle no. SLT6918R.

We are instructed by the above named to claim damages against you/your insured in connection with a road traffic accident on <a href="mailto:28/07/2018">28/07/2018</a> involving our client's vehicle registration number <a href="mailto:SLT6918R">SLT6918R</a> and vehicle registration number <a href="mailto:SLK1989R">SLK1989R</a>. driven by you/your insured at the material time.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by you/your insured's negligent driving and /or management of your/you insured vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

	Total:	\$ 4362.35
3	LTA Search Fee	\$ 7.45
2	Loss of Rental (\$120.00 x 6days) GST 7%	\$ 770.40
1	Cost of Repair (Included 7% GST)	\$ 3584.50

We enclose a copy of each of the following documents for your consideration:-

- (a) GIA/ Police report lodged by driver of;
- (b) Final Repair Bill
- (c) Rental Invoice / Loss Of Use
- (d) LTA Search Fee Invoice
- (e) Letter Of Authorization

Kindly revert to our client's claim within the next 7 days.

Yours faithfully,

YUN SHI

(O): 6559 8944 (F): 6269 2404

Email: yunshi.chan@bhauto.com.sg

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 29 January 2019 10:41 AM

To:

'BHAS - Jacelyn Loh'

Cc:

BHAS - Moo Wen Zheng; BHAS - Bernard Kee; BHAS - Chan Yun Shi; Admin A

Subject:

RE: CHECKING OF LIABILITY - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLK1989R AND SLT6918R ON 28/07/2018 \*LKK REF: CC4/LCR18013898/Kpb3

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We are of the opinion that this is a case of conflicting versions. There is no concrete evidence (ie: Video footage) yet to support either party's version. Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal.

Strictly without admission of liability whatever, but with a view towards a resolutions of your client's claim in the above matter without resort to litigation, we propose settlement at a global sum of \$2,120.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: BHAS - Jacelyn Loh <jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 6:23 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Cc: BHAS - Moo Wen Zheng <wenzheng.moo@bhauto.com.sg>; BHAS - Bernard Kee
<bernard.kee@bhauto.com.sg>; BHAS - Chan Yun Shi <yunshi.chan@bhauto.com.sg>

Subject: RE: CHECKING OF LIABILITY - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE

SLK1989R AND SLT6918R ON 28/07/2018 \*LKK REF: CC4/LCR18013898/Kpb3

Dear all,

PS: kindly advise me on liability on case. Thanks

Thank You & Best Regards, Jacelyn Loh

From: BHAS - Chan Yun Shi <yunshi.chan@bhauto.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 29 January 2019 12:11 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); BHAS - Jacelyn Loh
Cc: BHAS - Moo Wen Zheng; BHAS - Bernard Kee; Admin A

Subject: accept offer - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLK1989R AND

SLT6918R ON 28/07/2018 \*LKK REF: CC4/LCR18013898/Kpb3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We accept below offer global sum @ \$2120.00 all in.

Appreciate you can assist to proceed DV for us.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Yun Shi

# BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

Address: Blk 1, Sector C, Sin Ming Industrial Estate

#01-111/113/115/117 Singaopre:575636

(T) +65-6559 8944 /8942 (F) +65-6515 3144 / +65-6269 2404

Email: <a href="mailto:yunshi.chan@bhauto.com.sg">yunshi.chan@bhauto.com.sg</a> Website: <a href="mailto:http://www.bhauto.com.sg">http://www.bhauto.com.sg</a>

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, January 29, 2019 10:41 AM

To: BHAS - Jacelyn Loh < jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sg>

Cc: BHAS - Moo Wen Zheng <wenzheng.moo@bhauto.com.sg>; BHAS - Bernard Kee

<bernard.kee@bhauto.com.sg>; BHAS - Chan Yun Shi <yunshi.chan@bhauto.com.sg>; Admin A <admina@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: CHECKING OF LIABILITY - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE

SLK1989R AND SLT6918R ON 28/07/2018 \*LKK REF: CC4/LCR18013898/Kpb3

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We are of the opinion that this is a case of conflicting versions. There is no concrete evidence (ie: Video footage) yet to support either party's version. Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal.

Strictly without admission of liability whatever, but with a view towards a resolutions of your client's claim in the above matter without resort to litigation, we propose settlement at a global sum of \$2,120.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 8 August 2018 11:51 AM

To: 'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 1989R(AIG) & SLT 6918R ON 28/07/2018

Your Ref: SLK 1989R

Our Ref: CC4/LCR18013898/Kpb3

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 1989R(AIG) & SLT 6918R ON 28/07/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SLT 6918R against your insurance policy.

Both parties involved have given conflict of version. We are of the view that the case would be settled at equal liability.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 19/08/2018, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

# AUTHORISATION

Name of owner of inventers fland Gregory Lewis
Address
F5499076 W
RE ACCIDENT ON 28/04/18 ALONG Scott Rd Towards Newton @ Newton Ginery
INVOLVING SL7 6918 R VS SLK 1989 R
In consideration of BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD ("the Workshop") repaining my/our vehicle no \$11 6418 at my/our request. We the abovenamed owner of motor vehicle no \$17 6418 hereby authorise the Workshop to demand claim negotiate, settle my/our claim for cost of repairs loss of use and all other expenses and damages arising out of the above accident.
If We further authorise the Workshop to appoint solicitors to demand, claim, negotiate, settle and/or commence legal proceedings in my/our name for the above purpose and at the sole discretion of the Workshop All sums recovered therefrom shall belong to the Workshop absolutely and If We further authorise the Workshop to give absolute discharge on my/our behalf and to sign all discharge voucliers and other documents in relation to the same on my/our behalf. If We further agree to fully co-operate with the solicitors appointed by the Workshop on my/our behalf and attend all Court hearings that are necessary to prosecute the claims maintained by the Workshop.
If We agree that in the event that the claim is rejected for whatsoever reason or the Workshop decides not to proceed with legal proceedings or for whatsoever reason the Workshop is unable to recover all of the repair costs or are only able to recover a portion of the same live hereby undertake to pay them the full repair costs and or any portion thereof that cannot be recovered and all expenses including legal costs that they may have incurred in pursuing the claim within 7 days from the date of the written notice for payment by them to mylour lest known address.
I/We hereby declare that I/we will always remain and be liable to the Workshop for the cost of report to mylour motor victicic and expenses incurred on mylour behalf. In the event that Workshop has to issue any notice or commence legal proceedings against me/us to enforce this undertaking against me/us. I/we shall be liable for the Workshop's expenses and legal cost(including solicitor and client cost) on an indemnity basis.
I/We further authorise the Workshop to give to the other party/parties absolute discharge in respect of any liability and any sunt, whether agreed or not made the Workshop or to the taw firm appointed by the Workshop towards full settlement of my/our claim it shall be regarded as full and final discharge of the claim.
I/We further authorise the Workshop to settle the above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the Workshop is further authorised to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the Workshop.
Date this 29 (day) of 7 (month) 2013 (year)
Owner of interficie Gregory & Hand
Owners investicle Gregory & Hand

HT 93866073

Witnessed.

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l, BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for SS2,120.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SLT 6918R that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 28/07/2018 (date) along SCOTT RD TOWARDS NEWTON @ NEWTON CIRCUS involving vehicle no/s SLK 1989R.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 01/08/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>HAND GREGORY LEWIS</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SLT 6918R</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SLT 6918R">SLT 6918R</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 31 (day) of January (month) 2019 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

# BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BLK 1 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR C #01-115 SINGAPORE 575636 Tel: 6743 3494

> Fax: 6269 2404 CO. REG. NO. 201006106C GST REG NO. 201006106C

## TAX INVOICE

# Final Repair Bill

Our Ref: SLT6918R Date: 07/09/2018

M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

BY EMAIL ONLY

78 Shenton Way

#07-16

Singapore 079120

Vehicle No

: SLT6918R

Make/ Model

: MAZDA RX

Year of Manufacture : 2008

Chassis No.

: SE3P301657

Colour D.O.A

: WHITE

: 18/07/2018

QT	Y	ITEM/PARTICULARS	AMOUNT (S\$)	

L Repair Cost for Motor Vehicle No. SLT6918R

Type of repair: LUMP SUM

:S\$ 3350.00

GST @ 7%: S\$ 234.50

GRAND TOTAL :S\$ 3584.50

Total: Singapore Dollars Three Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty - Four Dollars and Fifty Cents Only.

Company's Stamp & Signature



# BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BLK 1 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR C #01-111/113/115/11/ SINGAPORE 575636 TEL (65) 6558 8644 FAX (65) 6269 2404 CO REG NO: 200817512K GST REG NO: 200817512K

# VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

Owner: BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD ("the own	
Hirer: Katherine Almasar Hand	Tel / HP: 9386 6075
NRIC / Co. Reg No: F2052596R	FAX:
Address:	
Owner and Hirer have agreed to this Vehic described below and upon the Terms and document. Hirer acknowledges having read and signifies acceptance upon signing.	Conditions contained on both sides of this
Owner Vehicle No. SLT 6918R	
Vehicle Reg. No. SLM3160R	Rental:
Odometer:	
Date & Time Out: 1/8/2018 15:25pm Date & Time In: 06/08/18	Hirer's Signature: (Att. () Han
Date & Time In: 06/08/18	Hirer's Signature:
Third Party Claim	
In respect of each third party insurance claim arisi vehicle (both dates inclusive). Hirer unconditionally Comprising excess payable and compensation to insurance premiums.	vagrees to pay Owner SS 3000.00
Own Vehicle Damage	
Hirer is responsible for the first S\$	earnings while damaged vehicle is under repair.
BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD	Kathy O Hand
Authorised Signature	Hirer's Signature



明耀汽車服務私人有限公司 BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

Reference No.: CS 04016

MG 212, KRANJI ROAD SHEDAPORE TSHES TEL (10) 6259 ERHE FAN, 1001 8215 3144 CD, NEB, NO. 2004/2542K, GST REG, NO. 2004/193K

Invoice No.:

Customer Name:

Hand Gragory Lewis.

Date/ Time:

Mobile Number: 9386075

MORZOG ROS

Car Make & Model:

ZS

Address

Car Plate No: SLTGQ18D.

			1	100	9 Can	1000
Amount	5\$	\$\$	\$\$	\$ 846.0	\$ 898.84	\$ 34.05F
Unit Price	S	S	S.	\$120.00	Total Amount (inclusive of 65T): 5\$ \$98.80	
48			AN	1760	Total Amount (	4.5
Brand				SLM 24 60 R.		1-4- 1
Services Provided	Towing Service	Battery	Tyres	others Rantal flee		Remarks

Special Remarks

from 5 01/08/18 to 06/06/18

Received by:

Acknowledged by:

Service Done by

Customer Name & Signature

Finance Department

Sales Person Name & Signature

## Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

30 Jul 2018 / 12:12:31

Receipt Date/Time: 30 Jul 2018 / 12:12:31

## Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-180730-000872

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before	GST Amount	Amount After GST
Resu	t of Insurance Enquiry - SLK1989R		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
	28 Jul 2018/21:10:00				
	ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURA	NCE PTE LTD			
	Insurance Enquiry - SLK1989R				
	Enquiry Fee 20180730121112817800		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		xxxxxxxxxx0796	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total			7,45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

## THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Print Receipt

OK

Save as PDF

Page 1 of 1 Merimen e-Claims

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Authled	Status		
Main	30 Jul 2018 Edit Reg		31 Jul 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Apt	S\$3,350.00 Edit Estimates	S\$3,350.00 View Rpt		Report	Pending for Survey	
	Main	R	eference	Claim De	tails	Document	•	Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER D	ETAILS			[Created	i by adjuster]			
Insured:	LCRF PT	LTD, Co. Reg. N	lo.: 201624597K						
Main Claimant:	HAND GE	EGORY LEWIS,	ID: F5599076W						
Vehicle Rep No.:	SLT691	8R		Date of		18 21:00 - :59 ths and <b>16</b> Days F	rom LTA Reg D	ate (Man Yr)	
Claim Type	e: TP / 2411522314SG Policy/Cover 09999948				B10 (Comprehensive)				
Vehicle Rep No. (Insured):		SLK1989R			cy No. simant): GA289048/1				
				Excess					
Repairer:	6559 894		(Sin Ming) Blk 1 5	Sin Ming Industrial E	state Sector C, #0	1/111/113/115/11	7, 575636 Sin	Ming - Tel:	
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ess) - Tel: 65-6419-	3000 [Handled	by Ng, Grace-TA)	Tianaigrace.N	дФаід.сот	
Claimant's Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	<b>Q)</b> - Tel: 6338 728	18					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6:	256-3561 [Handle	d by KENNETH K	ONG] [Final I	Rpt due 10/0	8/2018]	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED				Vie	w All Comp	ose Case Mai	
There are r	no mail for this	case.					n de la companya de l		
ALL ASSI	CIATED TAS	sks⊟			View All	Search Tasks   C	reate New Task	Complet	
WIFF WOOD	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subje	ct Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created	-1	

## Claim Documents

\*SLT6918R (2411522314SG)

[SLK1989R]

TP

HAND GREGORY LEWIS

Jul 28 2018 9:00PM

[LCRF PTE LTD]

BH Auto Services Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	[2 per ]	Thumbnail	_
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
	10	Territoria de la constanta de			
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 💟	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	01/08/18 11:00	Accident Statement from:SC - Reg. No: SLK1989R, Claiment: LCRF PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per i	page 🔻	2
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	To Assess	Thumbnail	-
1	08/08/18 11:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	88/08/18 11:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	08/08/18 11:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	08/08/18 11:46	General View	0	Load JPG	17
5	08/08/18 11:46	General View	0	Load JPG	2
6	08/08/18 11:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	08/08/18 11:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	08/08/18 11:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	08/08/18 11:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	08/08/18 11:46	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
11	08/08/18 11:46	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	2
12	08/08/18 11:46	General View	0	Load JPG	12
13	08/08/18 11:46	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>∀</b>
-			0		-
14	08/08/18 11:46	General View	U	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per s	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	31/07/18 14:54	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	31/07/18 14:54	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 31072018	0	Load PDF	
3	03/08/18 09:24	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	01/02/19 14:21	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	01/02/19 14:21	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	01/02/19 14:21	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	01/02/19 14:21	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
B	01/02/19 14:21	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
9	01/02/19 14:21	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer	

NOTE: TO	RF	COMPL	ETED	RY	SURV	/EYOR
MOIL. IO		COMM				

-			
TEAM			
I In Child	_		

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:		SLK1989R (Insd veh)		- "	Model:		1	MAZDA RX-8 1.3 (A)		
	SLT6918R (TP veh)									
Date of Accident:	28/07/2018									
SI-1-1 S S		TV1 V		,	1 11-		1			
Global Sum Settler	nent :	[X] Yes	Lel	1	] No		1			
Repair Estimate Final Repair Cost		: \$		10,28		}				
			:\$		2,	120.0	1			
Loss of Use			: \$				6		ys at \$0,00 per day	
Rental (if any) LTA / GIA Search F			: \$				0	da	ys	
Others:	ee		: \$				1			
Otners.			: \$				1			
Final Settlement Su	ım (Globa	il Sum)	: \$		2.1	20.00	1			
Is Third Party Wor	20 12 1	17-2-17-11-17	1	[ ]		20011274	х ]	NO	(Kindly indicate	
A) For Non GIA F	Registere	d Workshop:		A	greed L	ability		50	(%)	
B) For GIA Regis		0.00		_					BOLA Scenario No:	
The party of the second of the second	TESTAL SON THE	The state of the s	chair						OLA does not apply.	
Payment Instruction	on: Pave	e's Breakdowi	n							
BH Auto Serv						5			2,120.0	
CM Shootsesses						5			2,120.0	
2)					1.5	_			2,120.0	
1) BH Auto Serv 2) 3) 4)					1:	5			2,120.0	
2) 3)	ces Pte L	td			1:	5			2,120.0	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/LCR18013898/KPB3Q2

Date: 01/02/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Claimant Vehicle SLT6918R

Policy No:

0999994810

No:

Insured Vehicle No:

**SLK1989R** 

Date of Loss:

28/07/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 2411522314SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

**SLT6918R** 

Make & Model:

MAZDA RX-8, 1.3 (A) 12/12/2008 (Man. Year: 2008) Engine No: Chassis No: 13B544608

Reg. Date: Colour:

Odometer

SE3P301657 72585 km

Engine Capacity:

1308 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

4.226.50

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

245/40 R18

Rear Tyre Size:

245/40 R18

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Yokohama 9 mm Yokohama 9 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Yokohama 9 mm Yokohama 9 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		6,223,40	2,901.60	3,321.80	53.38
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		3,390.00	1,320.00	2,070.00	61.06
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	9,613.40	4,221.60	5,391.80	56.09
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		3,350.00		
	(\$\$)	9,613.40	3,350.00	6,263.40	65.15
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	672.94	234.50	438.44	65,15
	Nett Amount (S\$)	10,286.34	3,584.50	6,701.84	65.15
	+ Car Rental (6.0 x S\$100.00/day + 7	.00% GST) (S\$)	642.00		

#### 2.113.25 Liable Amount (50.00%) (S\$) + Doc/Search Fee (S\$) 7.45 2,120.70 Nett Liability (S\$)

Global Sum Settlement (S\$) 2,120.00

#### INSPECTION

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

Date of Assignment:

31/07/2018

Date Inspected:

01/08/2018 Inspected At:

BH Auto Services Pte Ltd (Sin Ming) Blk 1 Sin Ming Industrial Estate Sector C.

#01/111/113/115/117 Singapore 575636

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT FENDER LH	Bent	752.00 FL	*752.00 FL
2	1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD FRONT SECTION LH	Serviceable	139.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD REAR SECTION LH	Distorted	159.00 FL	*159.00 FL
4	12		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD CLIPS	Necessary	48.00 FL	*48.00 FL
5	1		*FRONT FENDER LAMP LH	Serviceable	187.00 FL	*-FL
6	1		*FRONT WHEEL RIM LH	Dented	1,350.00 FL	*1,350.00 FL
7	1		*FRONT ABSORBER LH	Serviceable	420.00 FL	*-FL
8	1		*FRONT LOWER ARM LH	Serviceable	576.00 FL	*-FL
9	1		*FRONT KNUCKLE ARM LH	Serviceable	380.00 FL	*-FL
10	1		*FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING LH	Not Necessary	672.00 FL	*-FL
11	1		*FRONT TIE ROD LH	Serviceable	125:00 FL	*-FL
12	1		*FRONT TIE ROD END LH	Serviceable	153.00 FL	*-FL
13	1		*FRONT DOOR LH	Bent	1,225.00 FL	*1,225.00 FL
14	1		*FRONT DOOR HINGE UPPER LH	Repair	43.00 FL	*-FL
15	1		*FRONT DOOR HINGE LOWER LH	Repair	43.00 FL	*-FL
16	1		*FRONT DOOR FRAME PILLAR STICKER LH	Necessary	93.00 FL	*93.00 FL
17	1		*FRONT DOOR WEATHERSTRIP LH	Serviceable	108,00 FL	*-FL
18	1		*ROCKER PANEL LH	Repair	950.00 FL	*-FL
19	1		*FRONT TYRE LH	Serviceable	285.00 FS	*-FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=Spcl	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.		Market Company	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
				Sub Total (S\$)	7,708.00	3,627.00
			- List Item Discount on L Items	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	1,484.60	725.40
				Total Parts (S\$)	6,223.40	2,901.60

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	ANTI-RUST COATING	New	240.00	60.00
2	PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR TO REMOVE ALL DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL BEAT ,CUT & WELD IF NECESSARY AND ALIGN ALL PANEL AND REINSTALL ALL DAMAGED PARTS	New	1,250.00	500.00
3	PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR & MATERIAL TO PUTTY ALL DAMAGED PARTS & PANEL & TO RESPRAY WITH 2K PAINT WITH OVEN SPRAY BOOTH FACILITATES	New	1,250.00	600.00
4	PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR TO DISCONNECT AND CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING	New	60.00	20.00
5	REMOVE AND REINSTAL CUSHIONS ,SEATS ,BACKREST INNER TRIM GARNISH ,ROOF LINING AND OR UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE REPAIRS	New	150.00	0.00
6	DISMANTLE AND TRANSFER DOOR FITTINGS AND MECHANISM TO NEW DOOR /FACILITATE REPAIR	New	80.00	60.00
7	PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR TO CHECK AND RE-ADJUST WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	80.00	60.00
8	PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR TO REMOVE AND REPLACE/REFIT FRONT LH UNDERCARRIAGE	New	200.00	0.00
9	PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR TO REMOVE AND REPLACE /BALANCING WHEEL RIM WITH TYRE	New	80.00	20.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	3,390.00	1,320.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >